PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530886

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF MORTGAGE		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SONABANK			06/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	TIMOTH	TIMOTHY PUGH		
Street Address:	170 HU	170 HUNTINGTON DR		
City:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA BEACH		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23462	23462		
Property Ty	-	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:	-	Number 7668734		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:	E DATA	7668734		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5403474521		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM SONABANK		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM SONABANK 550 BROADVIEW AVE		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM SONABANK 550 BROADVIEW AVE WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7668734 540)347-4572 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 5403474521 DANDREWS@SONABANK.COM SONABANK 550 BROADVIEW AVE WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186 DIANA ANDREWS		



July 22, 2015

United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Va 22313-1450

Re: Internet Medical Information Systems, Inc./Timothy Pugh Patent Number 7668734

To Whom it May Concern:

Sonabank being the Assignee of Patent Number 7668734, hereby gives notice to the company that the indebtedness for Internet Medical Information Systems, Inc, Timothy Pugh which the assignment was security has been fully paid and discharged, and hereby cancels the assignment and releases all rights and claims under the assignments.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact Diana Andrews at <u>dandrews@sonabank.com</u> or by phone at 540-347-4521 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Bonnie Donohue

Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY/COUNTY OF _____ FAUQUIER___; to wit:

The foregoing Amendment was acknowledged before me in the foregoing jurisdiction this 22nd_ day of _July__ 2015, by Bonnie Donohue, Vice President of Sonabank.

Notary Public MICHELLE SCHUMAN My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA REGISTRATION #7101883 Registration #____ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/31/2019

REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0894

550 Broadview Ave, Suite LL1 •Warrenton, Virginia 20186• Phone 540.347.4521•Fax 540.347.4570 PATENT

RECORDED: 09/17/2015